

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In the Court of Appeals

APPEAL FROM ANDERSON COUNTY
Court of Common Pleas

James C. Williams, Jr., Circuit Court Judge

Case No. 2009-CP-04-00491

Erick L. Bradshaw, Sr., Doreen Montepara and Michael Montepara,..... Appellants,

vs.

Anderson County, and Edwin E. Moore, individually,
Thomas Allen, individually, and Robert E. Waldrep, Jr., individually, Respondents.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Frank S. Holleman III (No. 2564)
J. Theodore Gentry (No. 64038)
David H. Koysza (No. 73027)
WYCHE, BURGESS, FREEMAN & PARHAM, P.A.
Post Office Box 728
Greenville, SC 29602-0728
Tel: 864-242-8200

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS
ANDERSON COUNTY AND EDWIN E. MOORE**

Francis G. Delleney, Jr.
Brian T. Grier
HAMILTON DELLENEY & GRIER, PA
128 Center Street
P.O. Box 808
Chester, SC 29706
Tel: 803-581-2211

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS
THOMAS ALLEN AND ROBERT E. WALDREP, JR.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT5

 I. The South Carolina Home Rule Act Authorizes Anderson County Council to Conduct an Investigation or an Inquiry without Acting Through the County Administrator5

 A. *The Clear Language of the Home Rule Act Authorizes County Council’s Actions*6

 B. *Appellants Do Not Even Address the Governing Language of the Home Rule Act*10

 II. The Anderson County Code Also Authorizes County Council to Conduct Inquiries and Investigations without Acting Through the County Administrator13

 A. *The County Code Exempts Inquiries and Investigations, Just Like the Home Rule Act*14

 B. *The Anderson County Procurement Code Cannot be Used to Place an Investigation by County Council into the Hands of the County Administrator*15

 C. *Various Other Arguments by Appellants Are Beside the Point*20

 III. The County Attorney Does Not Have Exclusive Authority to Hire Attorneys to Assist with or Defend a County Council Investigation.....22

 A. *This Claim Is Not Part of the Case*22

 B. *This Argument Is Directly Contrary to Appellants’ Own Theories, the Anderson County Code, and the Home Rule Act*22

CONCLUSION.....24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Fraternal Order of Police v. S.C. Department of Revenue</i> , 352 S.C. 420, 574 S.E.2d 717 (2002)	22
<i>Glasscock Company, Inc. v. Sumter County</i> , 361 S.C. 483, 604 S.E.2d 718 (Ct. App. 2004)	19, 20, 24, 25
<i>Orr v. Clyburn</i> , 277 S.C. 536, 290 S.E.2d 804 (1982)	24
<i>Parker v. Bates</i> , 216 S.C. 52, 56 S.E.2d 723 (1950)	13
<i>Sloan v. Greenville County</i> , 356 S.C. 531, 590 S.E.2d 338 (Ct. App. 2003)	10
<i>Smith v. Georgetown County Council</i> , 292 S.C. 235, 355 S.E.2d 864 (1987)	10
<i>State v. Corey D.</i> , 339 S.C. 107, 529 S.E.2d 20 (2000)	7
<i>State ex rel. McLeod v. Montgomery</i> , 244 S.C. 308, 136 S.E.2d 778 (1964)	8
<i>Theisen v. Theisen</i> , 382 S.C. 213, 676 S.E.2d 133, (2009)	9
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
7A CORPUS JURIS SECUNDUM <i>Attorney & Client</i> § 195 AT P. 185	23
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 1-2	17
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 1-5	21
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 1-8	18
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 1-10	18
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-39(a)	14, <i>passim</i>
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-177(a)	24

ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-178	22, 23
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-221	20, 21
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-601	17
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-631	17, 18
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-634(f)	18
ANDERSON COUNTY CODE § 2-637	16, 17, 23
S.C. ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OPINION OF APRIL 4, 2008 WL 1960280 (S.C.A.G.).....	11
S.C. CODE ANN. § 4-9-25	10
S.C. CODE ANN. § 4-9-150	12, 13, 21
S.C. CODE ANN. § 4-9-630	8
S.C. ANN. CODE § 4-9-660	1, <i>passim</i>
S.C. CODE ANN. § 11-35-50	19
WEBSTER'S NEW WORLD DICTIONARY (2D COLLEGIATE ED.) (1972)	12
